
STATE REGION CHAPTER LEADER EMAIL CONTACT PHONE CONTACT
ARIZONA

Arizona Southwest Regional

Shaundra Hall ShaundraLhall@gmail.com 602-619-1009
Gail Hock petersen.hock@gmail.com 602-578-2812
Blair Schweiger bmschweiger@gmail.com 602 821 2217

CALIFORNIA
California Fresno County Stephanie Gonzalez stephie.gon@icloud.com 559-356-5754
FLORIDA
Florida Jacksonville Charlotte Clark- Rowe cclarkrowe@medicaloasis.org 904-214-2598

Florida Big Bend

Amy Alvarez amicha6038@gmail.com 850-404-4890
Connie Futch Butts430@gmail.com 904-686-4663
Meghan Tuten meghanl07@hotmail.com 386-628-7176

Florida Cutler Bay
Monica Faison-Finch monzofitness@gmail.com 267-980-1015
Susan Luria s_luria@yahoo.com 305-299-2478
Visleyn Lopez vislopez11@yahoo.com 786-548-6622

Florida Miami Andrea Barroso abarroso1987@gmail.com 786-554-7517
Sabrina Bonnice sabrina.bonnice@hotmail.com 786-853-2505

Florida North Miami Jordana Borges jborg038@gmail.com 786-452-5336
KENTUCKY
Kentucky Louisville Elle Smith ellenesmith6198@gmail.com 937-408-9057
ILLINOIS
Illinois Peoria Jolene jwhisler@nccc-online.org 309-966-8061
LOUISIANA
Louisiana Lafayette Denise Linton dli1609796@aol.com 225-802-8140
MICHIGAN

Alyssa Wade alyssawade09@gmail.com 734-363-7554
Michigan Detroit Jessica OZment jessioz87@icloud.com 313-701-4670
MISSOURI
Missouri Jefferson City Lisa Branch lbranch55@yahoo.com 573-797-0250
Missouri St. Louis Neha Damaraju neha.damaraju@gmail.com 571-215-8422
NEVADA 
Nevada Northern Nevada Lisa Maciel lisa7753427277@gmail.com (775) 342-7277
NEW JERSEY
New Jersey Montclair Sandy Fischer Sandybch23@aol.com (973) 632-6352
NEW YORK
New York Nassau County Nicole Beltrez beltreznicole@gmail.com 347-262-8600
New York Bronx Shaaryl Travis-Thomas travis.nccdc@gmail.com 646-281-2234

Haya Elamir hayaelamir93@gmail.com 716-313-9835
New York Buffalo Hala Elamir hayaelamir93@gmail.com 716-313-9835

Veronica veronicamars13@gmail.com 845-825-7796
Diana dianamcaufield@gmail.com 845-406-1276
Keryn kerynnicholas@gmail.com 845-304-0472

New York Rockland  Ann DiLascio-Marsico annemars22@aol.com 845-406-1428
NORTH CAROLINA
North Carolina Durham Lila lila.taylor@duke.edu 314-651-5182
North Carolina Charlotte Jane Fitch jfitch@nccc-online.org 704-564-9797
North Carolina Havelock/East Shereitta Myrick shereittamyrick@gmail.com (252) 617-6894
OHIO
Ohio Cincinnatti Allysa John-Hall allysajohnhall@gmail.com 513-954-3144
OKLAHOMA
Oklahoma Oklahoma City Mike Hawkins andrew_m_hawkins@ymail.com (214) 797-3282
Oklahoma Tulsa Tracy Freudenthaler freuden@nsuok.edu 918-633-8148
PENNSYLVANIA
Pennsylvania Lancaster Bailey Griggs bngriggs1996@gmail.com 717-945-2888
SOUTH CAROLINA
South Carolina Goose Creek Cherlya tonge cherlya.tonge@gmail.com (301) 500-4654
Tennessee 
Tennessee Memphis Joy Wright joyettwright@icloud.com 901-827-1375
Texas 
Texas Cleveland Sharica Lewis Srica32@gmail.com 832-233-8022
Texas Dallas Darlene Cook msdarlene.cook@gmail.com 630-774-9187



Texas Fort Worth 
Ana Chico achico_06@yahoo.com 817-714-2199
Thania Balcazar thania76119@hotmail.com

Texas Houston Joaquin 'Juana' Villegas javi_89@msn.com 956-212-5981
Virginia 

Virginia Northern Virginia
Alegra Woodard awoodard@nccc-online.org 517-406-3410
Bobby Woodard bwoodard@nccc-online.org 571-406-3410

Virginia Suffolk Tangy Boyd theboyds23434@yahoo.com 843-240-2139
WEST VIRGINIA
West Virginia Charles Town Evelyn Johnson adewoye48@gmail.com (202) 557-2386
WASHINGTON
Washington Seattle Selena Rushton selenarushton@gmail.com 206-940-2978


